 Dwg. No. :H20-2292
承認字號
Issued Date: 2020/8/8
Customer :                       深圳市瑞浦實業有限公司
(客     戶)
Part No.    :
(貴公司料號
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL

Z. X. Sun
LELON ELECTRONICS CORP. Ver. 05
Part Numbering System
Product Code Guide – SMD Type
OCV series 220μF ±20% 6.3V
Carrier
Tape
 6.3φ×7.0L
Pb-free and PET
coating case
OCV 221 M 0J TR - 0607
□□□ □□□ □ □□ □□ □ □□□□ □
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨
Series Capacitance
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
Package
Type
Terminal
Type
Case size
Lead Wire and
Coating Type
Supplement
Code
① Series:
Series is represented by a three-letter code. When the series name only has two letters, use a hyphen, “-“, to fill the third
blank. When the series name has 4 letters, use the following series codes. OCVZ→OVZ; OCVU→OVU
② Capacitance:
Capacitance in μF is represented by a three-digit code. The first two digits are significant and the third digit indicates
the number of zeros following the significant figure. “R” represents the decimal point for capacitance under 10μF.
Example:
Capacitance 22 47 100 220 470 1,000 2,200 4,700
Part number 220 470 101 221 471 102 222 472
③ Tolerance:
K = -10% ~ +10% M = -20% ~ +20% V = -10% ~ +20%
④ Rated voltage:
Rated voltage in volts (V) is represented by a two-digit code
Rated Voltage
(V)
2.5 4 6.3 10 16 20 25 35
Code 0E 0G 0J 1A 1C 1D 1E 1V
⑤ Package:
TR = Reel package
TT = Reel package of plastic
⑥ Terminal:
 - = No dummy terminal
⑦ Case size:
The first two digits indicate case diameter and the last two digits indicate case length in mm.
φD×L 5×5.7 5×5.8 6.3×4.4 6.3×5.8 6.3×5.9 6.3×7.0 6.3×7.7 6.3×9.5
Code 0506 0506 0604 0606 0606 0607 0608 0610
φD×L 8×6.7 8×7.7 8×10 8×12 10×7.7 10×9.9 10×10 10×12.6
Code 0807 0808 0810 0812 1008 1010 1010 1013
Note: When a case size is required and not shown in the table, please contact with us for further discussion.
⑧ Lead Wire and Coating Type:
None = Pb free wire + PET coated case (Standard design)
E = Sn-bi wire + PET coated case
K / L = Automotive control code
* When a supplement code following a blank digit code of lead wire and case coating type (standard design), use a hyphen, “-“,
to fill the blank digit.
* When the automotive control code is required, please contact with us for further discussion.
⑨ Supplement code (Optional):
For special control purpose
Lelon P/N:
OVZ101M1ETR-0606
LELON ELECTRONICS CORP.
Page: 1 / 1
OCVZ     100 μF / 25 V – 6.3φ × 5.9L
CUSTOMER       : 深圳市瑞浦實業有限公司
CUSTOMER P/N:
 PRODUCT DIMENSIONS